DS18003 Rev. 9 - 2 1 of 4 AZ23C2V7-AZ23C51
www.diodes.com                                                    ã Diodes Incorporated
AZ23C2V7 - AZ23C51
300mW DUAL SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODE
· Dual Zeners in Common Anode Configuration
· 300 mW Power Dissipation Rating
· Ideally Suited for Automatic Insertion
· D VZ For Both Diodes in One Case is £ 5%

Device Packaging Shipping
(Type Number)-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
Ordering Information (Note 2)
Lead-free
查询AZ23C10-7-F供应商
DS18003 Rev. 9 - 2 2 of 4 AZ23C2V7-AZ23C51
Type
Number
Marking
Code
Zener
Voltage Range
(Note 4)
Maximum
Zener Impedance (Note 5)
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient
Min.
Reverse
Voltage (Note 4)
@ IZT = 5.0mA ZZT @ IZT = 5.0mA ZZK @ IZK = 1.0mA @ IR  = 0.1µA
VZ (Volts) Ohms Ohms TC (%/°C) VR (Volts)
AZ23C2V7 KD1 2.5-2.9 83 500 -0.065 —
AZ23C3V0 KD2 2.8-3.2 95 500 -0.060 —
AZ23C3V3 KD3 3.1-3.5 95 500 -0.055 —
AZ23C3V6 KD4 3.4-3.8 95 500 -0.055 —
AZ23C3V9 KD5 3.7-4.1 95 500 -0.050 —
AZ23C4V3 KD6 4.0-4.6 95 500 -0.035 —
AZ23C4V7 KD7 4.4-5.0 78 500 -0.015 —
AZ23C5V1 KD8 4.8-5.4 60 480 +0.005 0.8
AZ23C5V6 KD9 5.2-6.0 40 400 +0.020 1.0
AZ23C6V2 KDA 5.8-6.6 10 200 +0.030 2.0
AZ23C6V8 KDB 6.4-7.2 8.0 150 +0.045 3.0
AZ23C7V5 KDC 7.0-7.9 7.0 50 +0.050 5.0
AZ23C8V2 KDD 7.7-8.7 7.0 50 +0.055 6.0
AZ23C9V1 KDE 8.5-9.6 10 50 +0.065 7.0
AZ23C10 KDF 9.4-10.6 15 70 +0.065 7.5
AZ23C11 KDG 10.4-11.6 20 70 +0.070 8.5
AZ23C12 KDH 11.4-12.7 20 90 +0.075 9.0
AZ23C13 KDI 12.4-14.1 25 110 +0.080 10.0
AZ23C15 KDJ 13.8-15.6 30 110 +0.080 11.0
AZ23C16 KDK 15.3-17.1 40 170 +0.090 12.0
AZ23C18 KDL 16.8-19.1 50 170 +0.090 14.0
AZ23C20 KDM 18.8-21.2 50 220 +0.090 15.0
AZ23C22 KDN 20.8-23.3 55 220 +0.090 17.0
AZ23C24 KDO 22.8-25.6 80 220 +0.090 18.0
AZ23C27 KDP 25.1-28.9 80 250 +0.090 20.0
AZ23C30 KDQ 28-32 80 250 +0.090 22.5
AZ23C33 KDR 31-35 80 250 +0.090 25.0
AZ23C36 KDS 34-38 90 250 +0.090 27.0
AZ23C39 KDT 37-41 90 300 +0.110 29.0
AZ23C43 D30 40-46 100 700 +0.110 32.0
AZ23C47 D31 44-50 100 750 +0.110 35.0
AZ23C51 D32 48-54 100 750 +0.110 38.0
@TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified Electrical Characteristics
Note: 4.  Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect.
                  5.  f = 1KHz.
Year 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009